3 ﬂfﬂlﬂmé“m COMMERCIAL AND FINANCIAL
SRMELER SCHEDULE OF RATES - FLOATING DOCK AND TRANSFER SYSTEM
Y (1 JULY 2019 - 30 JUNE 2020)

Common User Facility

Item Unit Normal Rate

MAIJOR ASSETS (without Operator unless otherwise specified)

Floating dock (day? of docking or undocking, includes

AMC dock operations personnel) $/day $13,500
Floating dock (days at berth) $/day $ 5,000
Vessel transfer between dock and hardstand

2 x trailer lines $/activity $ 10,000

3 x trailer lines $/activity $ 15,000
SPMT (maximum 129 axles per day available) $/day/axle line $ 350
SPMT (during setup) $/hour/axle line $ 25
SPMT: power pack (maximum 4 units per day available) $/day/unit $ 700

DOCK OPERATIONS - CUF PLANT AND EQUIPMENT (without Operator)

Line handling boat $/day $ 285

CUF Forklift 16T $/hour $ 100

DOCK OPERATIONS - AMC PERSONNEL

Dock Operator $/hour $ 180
Dockmaster $/hour $ 160
Chief Engineer $/hour $ 160
Dock Technician $/hour $ 110

DOCK OPERATIONS - SUBCONTRACTED PERSONNEL & EQUIPMENT

All personnel and equipment provided by others to

. ; Invoice cost to AMC +10%
support docking operations

SPMT OPERATIONS - SUBCONTRACTED PERSONEL & EQUIPMENT

All personnel and equipment provided by Tutt Bryant and

. - Invoice cost to AMC +10%
others in support of transfer operations

ENGINEERING SERVICES

All personnel and other costs Invoice cost to AMC +10%

Notes:

1. Hire of SPMT's must be accompanied by the concurrent hire of a minimum of two operators. Additional
operators may be required for larger configurations.

Diver support during docking is a minimum 4 person dive team.

Plant and equipment hire is depot-depot basis.

Any additional direct costs not listed in the Schedule of Rates will be charged at cost +10%.

CUF 16T forklift hire will require AMC Dock Operations Personnel to operate.

A minimum call out charge of 4 hours will apply for AMC Dock Operations Personnel required outside of
normal hours.

A docking/undocking day is based on 10 hours. Additional hours will be charged at AMC Dock Operations
Personnel rates.

QOUAWN

N

CFM-SOR-Schedule of Rates - Floating Dock and Transfer System; Rev 5 Page 1 of 1



